### **UNOFFICIAL CO** Doc#: 0518702195 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT Date: 07/06/2005 01:19 PM Pg: 1 of 5 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) William E. Sudow, Esquire Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP 1501 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT JUST This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Finanting statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Fixer long Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicative is w 4. (ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in vem 7a ~ 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assigner in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment a lects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes Also check $\underline{one}$ of the following three boxes $\underline{and}$ provide appropriate inform CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 30, 7 so give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address charge) in item 6a or 30, 10 or 1 ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable DELETE name: Give record name 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ING REAL ESTATE FINANCE (USA) LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 230 Park Avenue, 12th Floor New York W 10169 US 7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE | 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g ORCANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DESTOR B. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

## Box 400-CTCC

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor wadds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  SB ARLINGTON FUNDING COMPANY, INC.							
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX				
10.0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA SB ARLINGTON - file in Cook Co., IL ***CO							

5/9

0518702195 Page: 2 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	OW INSTRUCTIONS		CAREFULLY	יוווטטא	UNAL PARTY				
14. IN	ITIAL FINANCING S	STATEMENT FILE	# (same as item 1a on Amer	idment form	1)				
15. N.	AME OF PARTY AU 5a. ORGANIZATION'S I	JTHORIZING THI	S AMENDMENT (same as i	tem 9 on Ar	mendment form)				
OR -	SB ARLINGTO	ON FUNDING	G COMPANY, INC						
11	5b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	T NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
16. MI	SCELLANEOUS	000							
						THE ABOVE	SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
17. AI	DDITIONAL DEBTO 7a. ORGANIZATION'S N	PR'S EXACT FULI	ECAL NAME - insert only	one name (	17a or 17b) - do not abbrevia	ate or combine name	S	,	
OR 1	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAMÉ		FIRS	ST NAME		MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
17c. M	IAILING ADDRESS	P A.		CIT	<b>Y</b>		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
17d. <u>\$</u>	EE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	17e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	N 17/1.	JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	17g. ORG	 CANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
18. A	DDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULI	LEGAL NAME - insert only	one name (	18a ur 15u) - do not abbrevia	ate or combine name	s	P. V.	NONE
11	8a. ORGANIZATION'S N	IAME							
OR 1	8b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRS	STNAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
10: 14	IAILING ADDRESS				9				
IOG, IVI	MILING ADDRESS			CIT	Y	()	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
18d. <u>S</u>	EEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	18e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	N 18f.	JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	18g. ORG	L GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
19. Al	DDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULI	LEGAL NAME - insert only	one name (	19a or 19b) - do not abbrevia	ite or combine name			NONE
'	BA. ORGANIZATION S IN	AIVIE					0.		
OR 1	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRS	STNAME		MIDDLE	NA. AE	SUFFIX
19c. M	AILING ADDRESS			CITY	7		STATE	POSTAL CO E	COUNTRY
19d. <u>S</u>	EEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	19e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1 19f.	JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	19g. ORG	 	
20. Al	DDITIONAL SECUR	ED PARTY'S N	AME (or Name of TOTAL ASS	IGNEE) - ins	sert only <u>one</u> name (20a or 2	0b)	L	. 1	NONE
OR	SEE ATTACH	ED SCHEDU	LE 1						
2	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRS	ST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	ALLING ADDRESS E ATTACHED	SCHEDULE	1	CITY	/		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
21. Al	DDITIONAL SECUR 1a. ORGANIZATION'S N	RED PARTY'S N	AME (or Name of TOTAL ASS	GNEE) - ins	sert only <u>one</u> name (21a or 2	1b)			
OR	16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME					r:	_	
	IB. INDIVIDUAL S LAST	INVINE		FIRS	ST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
21c. M	AILING ADDRESS			CITY	·		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

0518702195 Page: 3 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### SCHEDULE 1 TO FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

(Additional Secured Parties)

The Lenders party to that certain First Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 2005 (together with all amendments, modifications or supplements thereto), executed by SB Arlington Funding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certain other borrower parties, and ING REAL ESTATE FINANCE (USA) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Lender and as Administrative Agent on behalf of the other Lenders from time to time named therein or party thereto (together with their respective successors and assigns, the "Lunders").

Mailing Address for the Lenders:

c/o ING Real Estate Figure (USA), LLC Dr Coot County Clart's Office 230 Park Avenue, 12th Floor New York, New York 10169 USA

Attention:

Daniel Sliwak

0518702195 Page: 4 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LEGAL DESCRIPTIO	ON:	•
------------------	-----	---

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3

(EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF LOT 3 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A 2541.29 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, BEING ALSO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 47 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST FROM SAID POINT, CENTRAL ANGLE 2 DF.GREES 12 MINUTES 20 SECONDS, 97.82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEAST RADIUS 2541.29 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 11 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 54 SECONDS, 507.78 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A 20.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, CENTRAL ANGLE 55 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 09 SECONDS, 28.83 FEET TO A POINT ON A 2551.07 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS NOPTH 35 DEGREES 00 MINUTE 05 SECONDS EAST FROM SAID POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, RADIUS 2551.07 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 8 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 03 SECONDS, 375.52 FEET TO A POINT ON A 2546.12 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, THE CENTER OF CIRCLE OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 42 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST FROM SAID POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CURVE, RADIUS 2546.12 FEET, CENTRAL ANGLE 2 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECOND, 102.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES 00 MINUTE 33 SECONDS WEST 56.36 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING),

IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE RECIFICO CAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN URBS-SCHMITT AND KEPPEN INCORPORATED, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 3, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 47058 AND OTHERS, DATED AUGUST 2, 1979 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1979 AS DOCUMENT 25171074 AND FILED OCTOBER 1, 1979 AS DOCUMENT LR. 3121973 AND AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JUNE 4, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25893428 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT LR. 3218008 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS IN PART OF ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION AND TEULACH'S SUBDIVISION AS DELINEATED IN SAID AGREEMENT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY AMENDED AND RESTATED EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS BY AND AMONG AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 45170, AND AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 52304, SAID AGREEMENT BEING DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1983 AND RECORDED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26527048 AND FILED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT LR. 3296792, OVER, UPON AND ACROSS LOT 1 FOR THE PURPOSE OF USING AND GAINING ACCESS TO A SURFACE WATER DETENTION/RETENTION POND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY EAST OF THE WESTERNMOST LINE OF LOT 1 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION AFORESAID, AS SHOWN ON DRAWING ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 1979 AND RECORDED JANUARY 4, 1980 AS DOCUMENT 25306989 AND FILED JANUARY 4, 1980 AS DOCUMENT LR. 3139276 AND ALSO OVER, UPON AND ACROSS LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION AFORESAID FOR THE PURPOSE OF GAINING ACCESS TO SAID POND LOCATED ON SAID LOT 1 AS SHOWN ON DRAWING ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE AFORESAID AMENDED AND RESTATED EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

CLEGALD

0518702195 Page: 5 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1983 AND RECORDED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26527049 AND FILED MARCH 7, 1983 AS DOCUMENT LR. 3296793 BY AND BETWEEN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 47058, AND AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NUMBER 52304, OVER, UPON AND ACROSS THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN ARLINGTON PLACE SUBDIVISION AFORESAID AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT "A", FOR CONSTRUCTING, RUNNING, MAINTAINING AND REPAIRING SANITARY SEWER LINES AND PIPES, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 08-16-200-103-0000

AS: 5

ADDORATE OF COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 95 WEST ALGONQUIN ROAD, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS